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Carroll Williain F., upholsterer, r. 1717 JiMission
Carroll WilUain H., carriage painter J. B. Goroian, r.

52-2 ?A Ivy Av
Carroll William J., bag cutter, r. 28 Natoma
Carroll William J., r. 10 Stockton PI
Carroll William J., teamster, r. 916 Sansome
Carroll & Clnrk (Thomas H. Carroll aud George E.

Clarki plumbers, 410 Sixth

CAEROLL & TILTON (^a^es
Carroll and M'illiain H. Tilton) dealers
gents' and boys' clothing^, furnishing;
gooila, liats, caps, trunks, etc., 8 73
Market

Carron James, miilhand, r. 34 Silver
Carron John C, molder, r. 119 Clipper
Carrue Pauline Miss, tailoress, r. 112 Hayes
Carruthers George, coutractor and builder, r. 5 Yerba

Buena
I Carruthers John, coffee and spice dealer, r. 2G15 Clay
Carruthers Samuel G., bookkeeper S. W. Rosenstock

I

& Co., r. Berkeley
!
8^ Carruthers. See Carothers and Crotbers

I

Carslow Michael, marble polisher, r. 183 Jessie
' Carson — , r. 1214 Dolores
I Carson Albert L., office 13 Pine, r. Berkeley
I Carson Alfred, bookseller, r. 112 Devisadero

I

Carson Andrew J., packer, r. Mission Eoad, nr Onon-
I daga Av

I

CarBon Charles, assistant engineer stmt City of Syd-
I

ney, r. 401 Bryant
: Carson Edward, casemaker A. Muhs, r. 144 Fifth
' Carson Edward, oystermau, r. 227 Post
Carson Edwin B., telegraph operator, r. 536 Guerrero

j

Carson Franklin M., shipjoiner, r. 1518 Broadway
Carson Frederick, longshoreman, r. G13 Seventh

! Carson Frederick, watchman, r. 703 Stockton
! Carson Gilbert A., clerk, r. 1 12 Devisadero

I

Car.-jon Henry W., chemist Washington Mufg. Co.. r.

1 703 Stockton
Carsnn Henry W., groceries and liquors, 224 First, r.3

Tehama
Carson James D., shoemaker Earle & Co., r. Mission,

nr Onondaga Av »

Carson James G., attorney at law, 344 Kearny
Carson John, plumber, r. 16 Thirteenth
Carson John B., attorney at law, 410 Kearny, room 5,

r. 351 Minna
Carson Lizzie Miss, teacher Five Mile School, r. SW

cor Mission Koad and Onondaga Av
Carson Martin, laborer, r. NW cor Bay and Dupont
Carson Mary E. Miss teacher Spring Valley Primary

School, r. 1518 Broadway
Carson Oscar W., shoemaker, r. 302 O'Farrell
Carson Rebecca, widow, r. 351 Minna
Carson Robert E., surveyor, r. 21 Hinckley
Carson Robert K., glovecutter, r. 1518 Broadway
Carson Samuel (Samuel Carson & Co.) r. N s Pacific

Av, nr Bu''banan

CARSON SAMITEL & CO.
(Samuel Carson and li. Curran Clarki
publishers, ^rholesale booksellers and
stationers, 3 Sansome

Carson Theodore L., steward stmr Geo. W. Elder r.

1906 Miosion
Caraon Thomas, carver, r. 158 Shipley, rear
Carson Thomas E.. millwright, r. 510 Folsom
Carson William (Dolbeer k Carson) r. Eureka. Hum-

boldt Co.
Carson William, salesman, r. 302 O'Farrell
Carson William B.. machinist, r. 4 Latham PI
Carss John, teamster, r. 51 Louisa
Carss Robert Mrs., widow, r. 51 Louisa
Carss William, plumber, r. 51 Louisa
Careten Chris.Ian, liquor saloon, 254 Brannan
Carsten Frederick, r. 2052 Mission
*^ Carsten. See Karstene

Carstens Carsen, cooper, r. 410 Beale
Carstens George, painter, r. 523 Seventh
Carstensen Henry G. T., cabinetmaker, r. 8 Decatur
Carstensen Julius, groceries and provisions, NW cor

Dolores and Twenty-ninth
Carstensen Matthias, waiter Balthasar Huth, r. 931

Kearny
Carbtensen P., cooper, r. 270 First
Carster Thomas, laborer, r. 25 Garden
Carstons Henry, longshoreman, r. 853 Harrison
Carewell (Jeorge W., r. 431 J4 Hayes
Cartan Charles M., painter, r. 618 Pine
Caitaa Frank M. (Cartan, McCarthy & Co.) r. 330 Sut-

ter

Cartan, McCarthy & Co. (Frank M. Cartan and
Timothy F. McCarthy) wholesale wines and
liquors, and dihtillers" agents, 511-513 Sacramento

Carter Belle, school teaclier, r. 1165 Mission
Carter Bernard B., cook stmr Los .\ngele8
Carter Benjamin F., marblecutter. r. I1130 Howard
Carter Brothers (Thomas and Mnrtin) car mnfrs

(Newark, Alameda Co.) office 42 Market
Carter C C. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 1802 Stevenson
Carter Charles, machinist Risdon I. and L. Works, r.

526 Howard
Carter Charles C, stickerhand H. L. B. Chace, r. 1862

Stevenson
Carter Charles D., clerk Bovee, Toy & Co., r. 525

Valencia
Carter Charles H., plastering contractor, r. 327 Fell
Carter Charles J., clerk, r. 807 Market
Carter Edward, clerk Horn & Co.
Carter Edward, janitor Anglo-Nevada Assurance Cor-

poration, r. 3J0 Green
Carter Edward, porter, r. 410 Union
Carter Edward, watchman, r. 400 Harrison
Carter Fannie Miss, dressmaker, r. 1411 Baker
Carter Frank, bellman Palace Hotel
Carter Frank, jeweler r. 729^ Natoma
Carter Frederick, waiter, r. 555 Howard
Carter Frederick S., bookkeeper Joe Spanier & Co., r.

1915 Sacramento
Carter George, carpenter, r. 871 Market
Carter George, laborer, r. 325 Bryant
Carter George B., porter, r. 320 Green
Carter George J., waiter A. W. Manning, r. 9 RusEell
Carter Helen M. Miss, dressmaker, r. 1411 Baker
Carter Henry P., clerk, r. 1505 Steiner
Ca'rter James, waiter Palace Hotel
Carter James A., cook, r. 114 Fourth
Carter James E., laundryman, r. 11 Laskie, rear
Carter James N., cigars and tobacco, 545 California,

r. 529 Sacramento
Carter James W., expressman, r. 822}^ Post
Carter J. J., r. 1606 Hyde
Carter J. J., machinist Union Iron Works, r. W s

Kentucky bet Sierra and Nevada
Carter John, blacksmith, r. r.1854 Linden Av
Carter John, boatman, r. 31 Pleasant
Cai ter John, laborer, r. 11 L.iskie, rear
Carter John, waiter, r. 143 Natuma
Carter John B., waiter, r. 871 Mirket
Carter John C, laborer, r. 36 Natoma
Carter John E., machinist Risdon I. and L. Works, r.

1062 Folsom
Carter John M., shoemaker estate Gilbert Pringle, r.

651 Stevenson
Carter John T., accountant, 108 Leidesdorff, r. 1915

Sacramento
Carter John W., attorney at law, 82 Montgomery

Block, r. 2330 Pine
Carter Joseph H., shoemaker, r. 11 Laskie, rear
Carter Joseph K.. bookkeeper Pac. Bank, r. 610 Nine-

teenth
Carter Margaret A., widow, r. 729

"-i Natoma
Carter Martin (Carter Bros.), r. Newark, Alameda Oo
Carter Mary, widow, r. 714 Larkiu, rear
Carter Mattie Miss, dressmaker, r. 410 Ellis

ORIENT Ins. Co. OF HARTFORl]
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"THE HASTINGS"
LICK HOUSE BLOCK, SAN FRANCISCO.

Capital, $1,000,000
Assets, $1,551,954

GEO. D. OORNIN, Manager


